# Jane Hoey Sales & Auction Scholarship

For APSWC 2025 Presented by IFSW AP

#### Who is Jane Hoey?

Jane M. Hoey (1892-1968)

A pioneer in U.S. social welfare, Jane Hoey helped implement the Social Security Act and raised the standards of public assistance. She

also led key social work organisations, leaving a legacy that continues to inspire the profession today.



### What is Jane Hoey Sales & Auction?



Dr. Machiko Ohara IFSW-AP President

Jane Hoey left a legacy to support social work in developing countries. The Jane Hoey Fund, maintained by IFSW, helps social workers from these regions attend international conferences and supports projects that promote the profession.

#### **Scholarship Information**

Covers registration fee for APSWC 2025

Open to 4 participants

2 students & 2 early-career social workers

For details and eligibility, see reverse side



International Federation of Social Workers Asia Pacific (IFSW-AP)

#### **Contact details:**

asia-pacific@ifsw.org Ms. Yoko McLennan Secretary to IFSW-AP President

## Jane Hoey Fund APSWC 2025 Registration Scholarship

This scholarship supports participation in APSWC 2025 by covering the conference registration fee only

#### **Number of Recipients:**

- 4 participants in total, from developing countries (excluding Sri Lanka):
- 2 students (must submit valid student ID)
- 2 early-career social workers (aged 30 or under)

#### **Membership Requirement:**

Social workers must be members of IFSW-AP (through a national / regional association) or must attend an APASWE member school (in case of students)

#### **Eligibility:**

Applicants must:

- Submit a valid student ID (students) or ID showing date of birth (young professionals)
- Accepted ABSTRACT for the conference (must submit together with scholarship application; subject to review in the selection process)

#### How to Apply:

Please access the application form by scanning the QR code on the right, or by visiting the URL below.

https://forms.gle/LC4qon8JdvotrXZq6



#### **Application Deadline:** 5 October 2025

For inquiries
about the scholarship:
International Federation of
Social Workers Asia Pacific
asia-pacific@ifsw.org

For inquiries

about APSWC 2025:

Official Website:

https://ifswapap2025.slapsw.lk/
apswc.2025@outlook.com